

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2986/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2007 in CRLA No. 2311/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAM MILAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIRFor Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

We have heard learned for the parties on bail.

It was expressly stated by the learned counsel for the appellants that both the appellants are in jail for about fourteen years. In view of the fact, it would be appropriate if both the appellants are ordered to be enlarged on bail on such terms and conditions as the trial Court deems fit. Ordered accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master